
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACET]TICAL CORPOIIATION LIMITIiD
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undcrtal<ing)
It d. Oflirc : Acha Dondc l\f a I'a rel. Ilunrhai -l(X) (ll2 I \I) I,.\

To,
M/s. Magnum Hcalth & Safcty Pvt. Ltd.
Unit No. 21,22 &23, GR Floor,Suprcmc Estntc,
S. No. 14,H. No. 2, Villagc-Do'lal,
Tah-Vasai, Dist-Palghar
Email :-infb,?magnummedicare.com

Sub :- Supply of Tender No. E- 1654 / Item Name:- Disposable N-95 Mask
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-1654/HBPCL/PC/2018-19 (Miscetlnneous Items)

2. Sanction of Tender ApproYal Committee Mceting Datedrl0/12/2019
With reference to the tender cited under relerence no I your online bid has becn

acccpted. Accordingly you are requested to suppl,v the fbllowing goods as pcr dctails

mentionecl belorv to consignee list enclosed s ith this order.

Nnme of thc item

L Packing & Fonvarding: As Pcr Annexrtre C of Tcnder Document enclosc (l hcror ith
&Fonvarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basls

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to lltc cotlsignee

attached.
3. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores rvithin thc stiptllated dcliverr pcriod

inclusive of period with penalty', the order rvill stand cancelled. tlndersigned shall be cntitled to

purchase such stores fiom any other source at such price which ordinarily shor:ld not be nrore than

l0% of t1.,. tender price, ulrless otherrvise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The ertra

expenditure in suctr cases shall be recovered by Managing Ditector. Haffkine Bio PharntaceLrtical

Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai fronr the Supplier inclusive of recovery b1' Reventte

recovery procedure.

4. Payment Tcrms : 100 o/o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ol stores in gtxrd

conditions by the consignee
5. Labeling:: The word i.For use of GOVERMENT Of' MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE*

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green ColoLtrs. Bar-coding shotrld be on

boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

Tender no.:- 8 7654 /C-60 /lrern name:- Disposable N-95 Mask (Miscellaneous

Phonc No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-2115062a
General Mannger (Procurement Cell): 022-
24100478

Website: http:/rvrvrv.vacc in ehat ll ine.conr

E-mail% procurcmentcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

No. 3224 /Haitkine/Procurement Cell/E- 1654/C-60 /

Item name:- Disposable N-95 Mask /DMER/201 8- 1 9

Dale'.- zz n<.2020

Sr.
No.

Tcndc
r ltcm Specificntion of item Quintit\

I-or DlllrR

linit Rate
including all

trres Rs.

'l otnl A mount
Rs.( ln c lusil,e
All Tn\csl

I 5
Disposahle N-
95 N'lask

N-95 respirators rvith
Unitcd State Stantlarrl
(NIOSH) or FFP2
European strndard
([N149:2001) at'c
m:rndatory for N-95
respirator

47005

picces

l7=33
pcr piece

tt.1.1.597/-

(R[pees In Wortt :-Eight Lakhs Forleen Thous:rnrt Fivc Hundrcrl Ninctl. S$'en Rupecs onll )

TAC Approved date: 70 /72/2019

Iterns)
Page 1 /7



I
6. Accel)t.nce & Receipt: ln plescribed format enclosed .[t should be submitted in Original

Ccltilicatc copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe lnvoice.
7. Cenitlcate copy to the purchasing autholity along with triplicale copies ofthe lnvoice.
8. Annlysis Report :: Manutactures should subrnit copy of Drugs analysis report to each consignee

lor each batch supplied with copy of the same along rvith invoice to Managing Director, Haftkine
Bio Plrarmaceulical Corporation Ltd.(Procur ement Cell). Murnbai.

9. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name ofconsignee in duplicate. lt should specify Name
olDrugs/ Mlg. by / Expiry Datc / packing & quantiry.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in n'iplicate on the N me of Managing Director, Haffliine Bio
Pharnraceutical Corporation [-td.(Procurement Ccll), I\4umbai

I 0. Other Terms :: As per Tcndcr terrns & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition oflhe contract that all through the currency tlrereof, the price at
which you will the supply storcs shoLrkl not cxcecd the lorvcst price charged by you to any

cuslorner during the currency ofthe r?le contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rale contract prices you shall prornptly turnish such information to us to
anable to anrrnend the contmct ratcs tbr subsequcnt supplies.

I I . You are requested to subrnit tbllorving within l5 days from receipt ofthis letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewilh on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee ol Rs.24438/- (3% of total value) from Nationalized /

Schedulcd commercial bank in favor ol Hatikine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for the
period 2 months from the date ofexpiry of rvarranty or expiry of medicine/item.

i. Subnrit an amount oflls.l22l9r- (l.59ir ofoLder value) in the followin

t2
l3

Consignec

i\l lg. Liccncc No.

l-ocation of Factolt

As per list enclosed

MH 17tto00285,1
Datt ol' Conrmencenrcnt 0l/0{/2010

Mr's. l\lagnum I{ealth & Sal'e(v Pvt. Ltd.
Unit No. 21,22 &23,, Gll Floor,Supreme Estate,
S. No. l{,H. No. 2, Villagc-Devlal,
Tah-Vrsai, Dist-Palghar

ran

1Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh)
Nlanaging Director

Hallkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Directorate of Medical Education & Resurch, Mumbai.
2) Account Manager Halfkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Murnbai.
3) Office File

Copl to Consignee:As Per I.ist.
They should accepl Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock
register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secreraly, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

'f ende.r no.:- E-7654iC-60 /ltem uame:- Disposable N-95 Mask (Miscellaneous ltems)
IAC Approved date: t0/t2/2\tc) page Z/7

1o=-^

Name of Account Name of Brirnch
ac co Ltnt

No. of account IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BCP
C ess

Canera Bank,
Parel. Mumbai

0110201001893 cNRB0000l l0

accoullt.

\



M/s Magnum Hcalth & Sal'eg'Pvt. Ltd.

Delilen Periotl tlar s From Rcccipt of Ordcr

Namc of Mcdical Collcge/ Hospital Grand Total

7 Nagpur IGMC

2 Nagpur Super Specia lity
3 Nagpur Dr Baba A s00

4 NaBpur Savner UHC

5 Gondia GMC 100

5 Akola GMC 3000

7 YavatmalVNGMC 1500

8 YavatmalLadies Hosp VNGMC 1500

9 Jalgaon Medical HUB

10 Dhule SR

IL GMC BARAMATI

12 Aurangabad GMC

1500Aurangabad Cancer

PAITHAN, Aurangabad,UHCL4

15 Latur GMC 3000

300016

100077 GMC Chandrapur
300018 Ambajogai SRTRGMC

500019

1000Dental, Nagour20

2L Dental, Mumbai

Cnsigncc list for Disposable N-95 Ilaslt

Total

No.-422-z /E-I064|HBPCL/PC1
C-70l /Disposablc N-95 Mask/
DMER/20r 9-20
Date-. 2z-03.2020

590s

2500

5000

1000

2000

2000

3000

500

1000

47005

l
l

\&*^""t
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh)

Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

TAC Approved date: 1'0 /12 /2019

llaneous Iterns]
Page 7 /7

Tender no.:- E 1654/C-60/lrem name:- Disposable N-95 Mask (Misce

PO Rcferencc No,

Sr.
No.

13

Nanded SCGMC

Dental, Aurangabad




